NACOGDOCHES COUNTY, TEXAS COMMISSIONERS COURT

NOTICE OF MEETING

The Nacogdoches County Commissioners Court will convene in a **SPECIAL MEETING** on the 15th day of September, 2015 at 9:15 a.m. in the Commissioners Courtroom, Suite 170, on the 1st floor of the South Wing of the Nacogdoches County Courthouse, 101 W. Main Street, Nacogdoches, Texas.

Call to Order Invocation

Public comment relating to items on the agenda.
Discuss and possibly take action concerning consideration and approval of the Records Archive Fund for the Nacogdoches County Clerk's Office.
Discuss and possibly take action concerning consideration and approval of the Technology Fund for the Nacogdoches County District Clerk's Office.

- 4. Discuss and possibly take action concerning the adoption of the Nacogdoches County Budget for 2015-2016.
- 5. Discuss and possibly take action concerning the adoption of the Nacogdoches County tax rate of \$0.5855 per \$100 of taxable value for the tax year 2015.
- 6. Discuss and possibly take action concerning ratification of the adoption of the 2015-2016 Nacogdoches County Budget which will raise **more** in property taxes than last year's budget by **\$1,498,787 or 9.45%**, and of that amount **\$253,051** is tax revenue that will be raised from new property added to the tax roll this year.
- 7. Discuss and possibly take action concerning payment of invoices.
- 8. Discuss and possibly take action concerning various departmental line item transfers.
- 9. Discuss and possibly take action to accept court orders from the 145th and 420th Judicial District Courts setting the salaries of the County Auditor, Assistant Auditors and the Court Reporters.
- 10. Discuss and possibly take action concerning FY 2016 payroll reimbursement agreement No. SW-TXE-0271 with the Organized Crime Drug Enforcement Task Forces ("OCDETF") and the Nacogdoches County Sheriff's Office.
- 11. Discuss and possibly take action concerning acceptance of fiscal year 2016 Appriss Maintenance Renewal Notice for Automated Victim Notification Services.

- 12. Discuss and possibly take action concerning acceptance of fiscal year 2016 Office of the Attorney General Statewide Automated Victim Notification Service Contract#1660273.
- 13. Discuss and possibly take action authorizing County Judge Mike Perry to execute a contract with Pitney Bowes for jury summons services.
- 14. Acknowledge employee status change forms.
- 15. Discuss and possibly take action concerning lifting the burn ban for Nacogdoches County.

Adjourn

Dated this 11th day of September, 2015

Mike Perry, County Judge